METAL FITTINGS
STAINLESS STEEL FITTINGS • BRASS FITTINGS • DOOR FURNITURE
CI/SfB (34)Xh
AT-MetalFittings.indd 1 16/3/11 15:58:41
METAL FITTINGS
Quality tubular handrail and footrail components in a •
choice of stainless steel, brass and many finishes.
Modular balustrade and staircase systems for use in •

Signs ................................................................. 21
Handles & Push Plates ..................................... 22
Kick Plates .........................................................24
Push Bars .......................................................... 25
Push Bar Brackets ............................................ 25
Posts & Rope .................................................... 26
Glass Racks ...................................................... 27
Stemware Rods ................................................ 27
Tray Slides ......................................................... 27
Pot Rack Systems ............................................. 27
Waitress Stations .............................................. 27
Bespoke Fabrication ........................................ 28
CONTENTS
AT-MetalFittings.indd 3 16/3/11 15:58:53
Round tube Ø WALL
ATSSTR19-304 19 1.5
ATSSTR19-316 19 1.5
ATSSTR25-304 25 1.5
ATSSTR32-304 32 1.5
ATSSTR38-304 38 1.5
ATSSTR42-304 42 2
ATSSTR42-316 42 2
ATSSTR51-304 51 1.5
ATSSTR51-316 51 1.5
ATSSTR51H-304 51 3
ATSSTR51H-316 51 3
Channel tube Ø WALL
ATSSCR10-51-316 51 1.5
Glazing recess 20 x 20
Round bar Ø
ATSSTR6-304 6
ATSSTR14-304 14
ATSSTR14-316 14
Tube connector Ø A
ATSSMC19-38-304 38 4
ATSSMC19-42-316 42 4
ATSSMC19-51-304 51 4
ATSSMC19-51-316 51 4
A
Ø
STAINLESS STEEL TUBE & BAR
4 ANDY THORNTON
AT-MetalFittings.indd 4 16/3/11 15:59:1
Flush bend Ø A B
ATSSFF2-38-304 38 63 63
ATSSFF2-42-316 42 44 44
ATSSFF2-51-304 51 68 68
ATSSFF2-51-316 51 68 68
A
B
Flush 135° bend Ø A B
ATSSFF6-38-304 38 43 43
ATSSFF6-42-316 42 30 30
ATSSFF6-51-304 51 40 40
ATSSFF6-51-316 51 40 40
A
B
Flush elbow Ø A B
ATSSFF8-38-304 38 58 58
ATSSFF8-42-316 42 30 30
ATSSFF8-51-304 51 65 65
ATSSFF8-51-316 51 65 65
A
B
Flush tee Ø A B
ATSSFF10-38-304 38 60 50
ATSSFF10-51-304 51 66 57
ATSSFF10-51-316 51 66 57
A
B
Flush side
outlet elbow Ø A B
ATSSFF12-38-304 38 50 50
ATSSFF12-51-304 51 60 60
ATSSFF12-51-316 51 60 60
A
B
Flush wall return Ø A B
ATSSFF4-38-304 38 72 72
ATSSFF4-51-304 51 86 86
ATSSFF4-51-316 51 86 86
A
B
Wall flange Ø A B
ATSSFL4-38-304 38 30 75
ATSSFL4-42-316 42 25 85
ATSSFL4-51-304 51 30 100
ATSSFL4-51-316 51 30 100
A
B
Wall flange cover Ø A B
ATSSFL32-42-316 42 92 22
Fits Ø42 wall flange only
A
B
Swivel connector Ø A
ATSSMC17-42-316 42 54
A
0–90°
Ø
A
Ø
A
Ø
HANDRAIL FITTINGS
Plain end cap Ø A
ATSSCF2-19-316 19 4
ATSSCF2-25-304 25 4
ATSSCF2-38-304 38 4
ATSSCF2-42-316 42 4
ATSSCF2-51-304 51 4
ATSSCF2-51-316 51 4
Half ball end cap Ø A
ATSSCF6-38-304 38 20
ATSSCF6-42-316 42 24
ATSSCF6-51-304 51 26
ATSSCF6-51-316 51 26
501422 376000  andythornton.com ANDY THORNTON
AT-MetalFittings.indd 5 16/3/11 15:59:4
Handrail bracket Ø A B C
ATSSBR2-38-304 38 65 52 60
ATSSBR2-51-304 51 65 77 60
Handrail bracket Ø A B C
ATSSBR7-38-304 38 75 52 60
ATSSBR7-51-304 51 80 58 60
Floor bracket  Ø A B
ATSSBR29-38-304  38 130 153
ATSSBR29-51-304  51 140 174
Handrail bracket Ø A B C
ATSSBR8-51-304  51 100 76 87
HANDRAIL SADDLES
HANDRAIL & FOOTRAIL BRACKETS
Adjustable saddle  Ø A B
ATSSMC13-38-304  38 76 50
ATSSMC13-51-304  51 100 70
Variable angle
Connects handrail to post
ATSSPO3-304 and to post
ATSSPO4-304 with adaptor
ATSSMC52-316
A
0–70° B
Ø48
Welding adaptor   A B
ATSSMC14-316   14 60
Fits post ATSSPO4-316 for
welding direct to handrail
B
Ø45
A
Extended saddle    A
ATSSMC15-304    79
Connects Ø51 handrail to
post ATSSPO3-304 and to post
ATSSPO4-304 with adaptor
ATSSMC52-316
A
Ø48
Flush saddle   Ø A
ATSSMC10-38-304   38 30
ATSSMC10-51-304   51 38
A
A
C
B

A
B
Handrail bracket Ø A B C
ATSSBR52-304 32 89 71 69x40
A
B
C
A
B
C
6 ANDY THORNTON
AT-MetalFittings.indd 6 16/3/11 15:59:6
Handrail bracket  A B C
ATSSBR10-304  80 60 60
Handrail bracket  Ø A B
ATSSBR26-38-304  38 150 46
ATSSBR26-51-304  51 145 60
Handrail bracket Ø A B C
ATSSBR66-42-316 42 90 75 60
ATSSBR66-51-316 51 90 75 60
Post saddle Ø A B C
ATSSBR68-42-316 42 85 79 80
Connects handrail to post
ATSSPO4-316. Variable angle
Footrail bracket Ø A B C
ATSSBR60-38-304 38 175 175 110
ATSSBR60-51-304 51 175 175 110
Footrail bracket Ø A B C
ATSSBR62-38-304 38 150 150 130
ATSSBR62-51-304 51 150 150 130
A
BC
BUY ONLINE / ANDYTHORNTON.COM
Straight saddle   Ø A
ATSSMC15-42-316   42 79
Connects handrail to
post ATSSPO4-316
A
Ø45
Adjustable saddle   Ø A
ATSSMC16-304   51 75
Variable angle
Connects handrail to post
ATSSPO3-304 and to post
ATSSPO4-304 with adaptor
ATSSMC52-316
0–70°
A
Ø48
Swivel saddle   Ø A
ATSSMC16-42-316   42 79
Connects handrail to
post ATSSPO4-316
A
Ø45
Corner saddle  Ø A B
ATSSMC70-42-316  42 90° 79
ATSSMC72-42-316  42 135° 79
Connects elbow to
post ATSSPO4-316
A
B
Ø45
A
B
C
B
A
Footrail bracket Ø A B C
ATSSBR28-38-304 38 156 153 125
ATSSBR28-51-304 51 156 153 125
A
B
C
Footrail bracket  Ø A B
ATSSBR34-38-304  38 132 152
ATSSBR34-51-304  51 132 152
A
B
C
A

Glass clamp A B C
ATSSGC32-304 50 24 20
For 6mm glass
ATSSGC31-304 50 24 20
For 8mm glass
Length 40
Fixes to Ø51 tube with M8 screw supplied.
Will fix back to back on Ø51 tube with M8 x 70
screw and nut (not supplied).
A
B
C
10 ANDY THORNTON
AT-MetalFittings.indd 10 16/3/11 15:59:16
Plain end pillar Ø A B
ATSSFP2-38-304 38 65 56
ATSSFP2-51-304 51 82 64
A
B
A
B
C
Ball end pillar Ø A B
ATSSBP6-38-304 38 70 72
ATSSBP6-51-304 51 78 82
A
B
Ball centre pillar Ø A B
ATSSBP8-38-304 38 70 72
ATSSBP8-51-304 51 78 82
A
B
Plain centre pillar Ø A B
ATSSFP4-38-304 38 65 56
ATSSFP4-51-304 51 82 64
A
B
90° connector   Ø
ATSSMC22-42-316   42–51
Connects 42mm tube
to side of post ATSSPO4-316
31
Ø47R25
Rail socket   Ø
ATSSMC66-14-316   14
ATSSMC66-19-316   19
Connects 14mm or 19mm tube
to post or 42mm tube
23
Ø
Rail socket Ø A B C
ATSSMC76-316 42 22 46 14
Connects 14mm bar
to 42mm tube
Rail socket Ø A B C
ATSSMC20-304 19 32 53 20
Connects Ø19 tube
to Ø51 tube
A
B

A
B
135º Angle  Ø A B
ATSSEF6-304  51 50 50
A B
A
B
135º Side outlet elbow Ø A B
ATSSEF18-304  51 50 50
A B
Tee  Ø A B
ATSSEF10-304  51 100 76
A
B
Wall flange  Ø A B
ATSSFL6-51-304  51 45 102
A
B
End pillar  Ø A B
ATSSEP6-304  51 104 75

the finishes shown below, but care should
be exercised when specifying a plated
finish for high wear components such as
foot rails. Often stainless steel can be used
instead of plated brass. It is best to protect
the cut end of a plated tube within a sleeve
type fitting. If this is not possible, as for
flush fittings, then order tube cut to length
so that the plating is unbreached.
Maximum plated tube length 1.5m.
Bronze metal antique
(BMA) and electrolac
Bright chrome Satin chrome Satin nickel and electrolac
HARDWOOD HANDRAIL
Oak handrail Ø
ATBRHH51-O 51
Mahogany handrail Ø
ATBRHH51-M 51
Tube joining splice Ø
ATBRJS38 38
ATBRJS51 51
150mm Radius bend  Ø A B
ATBRPO14-51  51 320 320
A
B
Antique copper and
electrolac
Brass round tube  Ø WALL
ATBRTR13  13 1.6
ATBRTR25  25 1.2
ATBRTR38  38 1.2
ATBRTR51  51 1.2
Brass round bar Ø
ATBRTR6 6
ATBRTR10 10
Brass barley
twist tube Ø WALL
ATBRTT25 25 1.6
ATBRTT51 51 1.2
ELECTROPLATED FINISHES
Steel support tube  Ø WALL
ATBRST48  48 3.2
Fits inside Ø51
brass tube
1301422 376000  andythornton.com ANDY THORNTON
AT-MetalFittings.indd 13 16/3/11 15:59:23
HANDRAIL BRACKETS  Note: All brass fittings can be chrome plated. Please see page 13 for our full range of plated finishes.
Pre-adjusted
handrail bracket Ø MIN A B MIN C
ATBRBR24-38 38 90 76 115
ATBRBR24-51 51 90 76 120
Please state dimensions required
when ordering
Handrail bracket Ø A B C
ATBRBR22-51 51 190 95 105
Handrail bracket  Ø A B
ATBRBR26-38 38 150 50
ATBRBR26-51 51 145 62
Handrail bracket Ø A B C
ATBRBR2-51 51 70 85 58
A
B
C
Handrail bracket Ø A B C
ATBRBR4-51 51 105 112 78
A
B
C
Handrail bracket Ø A B C
ATBRBR6-38 38 147 165 85
ATBRBR6-51 51 150 176 92
A
B
C
Handrail bracket  Ø A B C
ATBRBR7-51 51 70 118 55
A
B
C
Handrail bracket  A B C
ATBRBR10  90 65 65
A
BC
55 x 35Handrail bracket Ø A B C
ATBRBR8-51 51 100 155 90
A
B
C
Elephant head
handrail bracket Ø A B C
ATBRBR16-51 51 170 122 85
C
A
B
90
Lion head
handrail bracket Ø A B C
ATBRBR20-51 51 206 130 120
B
C
77
A
A
70
B
C
B
C
A
A
B
A
B
C
Mermaid handrail
bracket Ø A B C
ATBRBR12-51 51 220 115 86
C
B
A
80
British bulldog
handrail bracket Ø A B C
ATBRBR17-51 51 125 115 80
14 ANDY THORNTON
AT-MetalFittings.indd 14 16/3/11 15:59:28
FOOTRAIL BRACKETS
Footrail bracket Ø A B C
ATBRBR28-38 38 135 135 130
ATBRBR28-51 51 153 153 125
Footrail bracket Ø A B
ATBRBR34-38 38 130 140
ATBRBR34-51 51 135 152
Footrail bracket Ø A B
ATBRBR29-38 38 130 153
ATBRBR29-51 51 140 174
Hinged footrail
bracket Ø A B C
ATBRBR30-51 51 210 202 120
Hinged footrail
bracket Ø A B C
ATBRBR32-51 51 186 214 152
Pegasus footrail
bracket Ø A B
ATBRBR33-51 51 185 238
Pre-adjusted
footrail bracket Ø A MIN B
ATBRBR36-38 38 76 75
ATBRBR36-51 51 76 80
Please state dimensions
required when ordering
Pre-adjusted
footrail bracket Ø MIN A MIN B C D
ATBRBR37-51 51 80 80 76 76
Please state dimensions
required when ordering
Footrail bracket Ø A B C
ATBRBR42-51 51 150 140 75
B
A
C
A
B
C
Hinge
A
B
C
Hinge
A
B
Footrail bracket Ø A B C
ATBRBR27-51 51 165 115 73x50
A
B
C
A
B
A
B
A
B
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
BUY ONLINE / ANDYTHORNTON.COM
1501422 376000  andythornton.com ANDY THORNTON
AT-MetalFittings.indd 15 16/3/11 15:59:31
BALL FITTINGS  Note: All brass fittings can be chrome plated. Please see page 13 for our full range of plated finishes.
Parallel outlet Ø A B
ATBRBF4-38 38 65 88
ATBRBF4-51 51 92 108
Elbow Ø A B
ATBRBF8-38 38 68 68
ATBRBF8-51 51 95 95
Tee Ø A B
ATBRBF10-38 38 75 70
ATBRBF10-51 51 105 98
Single outlet Ø A B
ATBRBF2-38 38 65 75
ATBRBF2-51 51 85 105
Side outlet elbow Ø A B
ATBRBF11-38 38 72 72
ATBRBF11-51 51 95 95
135˚ Cross Ø A B
ATBRBF24-38 38 37 75
ATBRBF24-51 51 43 88
Side outlet tee Ø A B
ATBRBF12-38 38 78 70
ATBRBF12-51 51 105 95
Cross  Ø A B
ATBRBF14-38  38 76 76
ATBRBF14-51  51 105 105
Side outlet cross Ø A B
ATBRBF16-38 38 75 75
ATBRBF16-51 51 90 90
Rotational angle collar
For tube to ball connection
(max angle 22°) A Ø
ATBRMC2-38 22 42

B
A
B
A
B
A
B
Ø
A
A
B
16 ANDY THORNTON
AT-MetalFittings.indd 16 16/3/11 15:59:32
FLUSH FITTINGS
Flush bend Ø A B
ATBRFF2-25 25 50 50
ATBRFF2-38 38 70 70
ATBRFF2-51 51 82 82
Flush wall return Ø A B
ATBRFF4-38 38 75 70
ATBRFF4-51 51 88 80
Flush 135º bend Ø A B
ATBRFF6-25 25 35 35
ATBRFF6-38 38 45 45
ATBRFF6-51 51 50 50
Flush elbow Ø A B
ATBRFF8-38 38 55 55
ATBRFF8-51 51 62 62
Flush tee Ø A B
ATBRFF10-38 38 60 48
ATBRFF10-51 51 72 62
Flush side
outlet elbow Ø A B
ATBRFF12-38 38 50 50
ATBRFF12-51 51 60 60
Flush cross Ø A B
ATBRFF14-38 38 60 60
ATBRFF14-51 51 72 72
Flush side outlet tee Ø A B
ATBRFF16-38 38 60 50
ATBRFF16-51 51 70 60
Flush connecting tee A B C
ATBRMC10-38 38 25 38
ATBRMC10-51 51 32 51
ATBRMC11 38 29 51
Adjustable saddle Ø A B
ATBRMC12-51 51 112 68
Saddle Ø A
Length 78
ATBRMC15 51 75
A

Plain pillar Ø51mm  A B C
ATBRBP6-51 End  108 82 75
ATBRBP8-51 Centre 108 82 75
A
B
C
A
B
C
Plain pillar Ø25mm   A B C
ATBRBP6-25 End  85 55 65
ATBRBP8-25 Centre 85 55 65
A
B
Decorative pillar Ø A B
ATBRBP2-25 End 25 65 46
ATBRBP2-38 End 38 75 46
A
B
C
A
B
C
Tall pillar Ø38mm  A B C
ATBRBP12-38 End  155 60 125
ATBRBP14-38 Centre 155 60 125
Tall pillar Ø51mm  A B C
ATBRBP12-51 End  160 75 125
ATBRBP14-51 Centre 160 75 125
A
B
Short slim end pillar  Ø A B
ATBRFP6-38 End  38 62 60
ATBRFP6-51 End  51 80 60
A
B
C
Tall slim pillar Ø38mm A B C
ATBRFP2-38 End 158 68 135
ATBRFP4-38 Centre  158 68 135
PILLARS  Note: All brass fittings can be chrome plated. Please see page 13 for our full range of plated finishes.
18 ANDY THORNTON
AT-MetalFittings.indd 18 16/3/11 15:59:38
FLANGES
FLOOR FLANGE
FIXING OPTIONS
Wall flange Ø A B
ATBRFL2-25 25 28 60
ATBRFL2-38 38 36 70
Wall flange Ø A B
ATBRFL4-25 25 22 52
ATBRFL4-38 38 24 75
ATBRFL4-51 51 30 122
Adjustable flange Ø A B
ATBRFL12-51 51 75 102
Flange Ø A B
ATBRFL17-38 38 62x62 13
ATBRFL17-51 51 74x74 13
Floor flange Ø A B
ATBRFL18-51 51 126 40
Floor flange Ø A B
ATBRFL20-51 51 176 36
Flange cover Ø A B
ATBRFL24-38 38 100 35
(cover for FL22-28)
ATBRFL28-51 51 122 35
(cover for FL26-51)
A
B
A
B
A
B
Wall flange Ø A B
ATBRFL8-38 38 48 75
ATBRFL8-51 51 62 100
HEAVY DUTY
ATBRFL18-51 with
steel core ATBRST48
STANDARD DUTY
ATBRFL20-51 with
four fixing holes
A
B
A
B
A
B
LIGHT DUTY
ATBRFL18-51 with
three fixing holes
HEAVY DUTY
ATBRFL26-51 steel floor
anchor with ATBRFL28-51
cover (excellent for carpeted
areas)
Steel support post
with 3mm wall Ø Ht Base Ø
ATBRFL22-38 38 850 88
ATBRFL26-51 51 850 115
Fits inside 51mm tube
Steel support post shown
with 51mm dia brass tube
and flange cover
A
B
A
B
Floor socket & cap Ø A B C
ATBRFL21-51 51 130 122 83
For use with removable posts
A
B
C

Length 64mm
Brass glass clamp  A B C
ATBRGC28  33 18 6
For 6mm glass
ATBRGC30  33 21 6
For 10mm glass
Length 70mm
Suitable for both Ø38 & Ø51 tube
Brass glass clamp  A B C
ATBRGC32  59 25 22
For 6mm glass
ATBRGC34  59 28 22
For 10mm glass
Length 54mm
Brass glass clamp  A B C
ATBRGC10-38  14 38 34
For 6mm glass
ATBRGC16-38  14 38 34
For 10mm glass
Suitable for Ø38 tube
ATBRGC10-51  14 38 34
For 6mm glass
ATBRGC16-51  14 38 34
For 10mm glass
Suitable for Ø51 tube
Length 64mm
A
B
C
A
B
C
A
B
C
A
B
C
Flush end cap Ø A B
ATBRCF2-25 25 3 25
ATBRCF2-38 38 3 38
ATBRCF2-51 51 3 51
A
B
Snap on end cap Ø A B
ATBRCF4-38 38 1 38
ATBRCF4-51 51 2 51
B
A
Half ball end cap  Ø A B
ATBRCF6-25  25 12 25
ATBRCF6-38  38 22 38
ATBRCF6-51  51 24 51
A
B
Ball finial  Ø A B
ATBRCF8-25  25 52 75
ATBRCF8-38  38 65 95
ATBRCF8-51  51 80 115
A
B
Acorn finial Ø A B
ATBRCF10-38 38 38 80
ATBRCF10-51 51 51 100
A
B
Decorative finial  Ø A B
ATBRCF12-38  38 55 118
ATBRCF12-51  51 65 130
A
B
End cap  Ø A B
ATBRCF14-51  51 78 45
A
B
Scroll finial  Ø A B
ATBRCF16-51  51 80 75
A
B
CAPS & FINIALS
GLASS CLAMPS

State length required.
Double push bar assembly using brackets
ATBRPB2-38 and tube ATBRTR38.
State length required.
Double push bar assembly using brackets
ATBRPB6-25 and tube ATBRTR25 shown chrome
plated. State length required.
400
L
P
64
Push bar assembly
Please state dimension L
Up to 1.2m allowed in price
    P
ATBRPB10-25(Ø25 tube)   80
ATBRPB10-38(Ø38 tube)  100
ATBRPB10-51(Ø51 tube)   110
ATBRPB6-25
Brass double push bar
brackets 25mm (pair)
Projection 38
Backplate 178 x 25
ATBRPB4-25
Brass single push bar
brackets 25mm (pair)
Projection 38
Backplate 78 x 25
Pair raised push bar ends
 Ø
ATBRPB2-25 25
ATBRPB2-38 38
ATBRPB2-51 51
PUSH BAR BRACKETS
PUSH BARS
Please specify the lengths that you require. We also make push bars to order.
Curved push bar assembly (fully
brazed construction). Please state
dimension L and specify high left
(shown) or high right. Up to 1m
allowed in price
 P
ATBRPB12-25(Ø25 tube)   80
ATBRPB12-38(Ø38 tube)   100
ATBRPB12-51(Ø51 tube)   110
ATBRPB8-25
Brass treble push bar
brackets 25mm (pair)
Projection 38

diameter opalescent globes
WAITRESS STATIONS
MODULAR POT RACK
Brass floor mounted
waitress station 51mm
ATBRPO12-51
Ht 1500
Width 455
Supplied
unassembled for
height adjustment
on site
STEMWARE RODS
Brass stemware holder
with boss fixings. (Ø6)  A B
ATBRGR310   310 120
A
B
Brass stemware holder
with plate fixing. (Ø6)  A B
ATBRGR305   305 100
ATBRGR410   410 100
A
B
Brass stemware rods (pair, Ø6)
Drilled and tapped to take the
screws supplied   A B
ATBRGR300   300 100
ATBRGR355   355 100
ATBRGR405   405 100
ATBRGR460   460 100
ATBRGR530   530 100
ATBRGR610   610 100
A
B
ATBRGR8
Brass modular post light pot rack system. Shown here with ATLGSH37-12